2025 LCC Golf Calendar - Monthly Summary

Month Date Event Time Format / Notes

April

Weds 6 Pro Shop Opens for Season 10:00 AM

Saturday 26 Mixed Informal Member Guest 10:00 AM 9 hole match play

Saturday 26 Golf Opening Dinner 6:30 PM

May 2 Roxbury Group - tbc 8:00 AM Private Group - course remains open to members
Saturday 3 Roxbury Group - tbc 8:00 AM Private Group - course remains open to members
Saturday 3 Bob Reid - Fields Cup Qualifier thru 5/11 All Day 18 hole medal play - top 8 qualify for match play
Sunday 11 Last day Bob Reid Qualifier 9:00 AM 18 hole medal play - top 8 qualify for match play
Weds 14 Ladies Golf Opening /Luncheon ("Ladies Day #1") 9:30 AM 9 holes

Weds 14 Men's League #1 5:30 PM 9 hole team event

Thursday 15 North West Seniors (NWS) - Lake Waramaug CC 8:30 AM Rain date - May 22

Friday 16 Opening 9 & Dine 5:00 PM 9 hole mixed couple event

Weds 21 Ladies Day #2 9:30 AM 9 holes

Weds 21 Men's League #2 5:30 PM 9 hole team event

Sunday 25 Mixer BB - Random Pairing 10:00 AM Men & Ladies - BB Goss & Net of 2 - Shotgun start
Monday 26 Beat the Pro 9:00 AM 18 holes - medal net score

Weds 28 Ladies Day # 3 - Barber Pole 9:30 AM 9 holes

Weds 28 Men's League #3 5:30 PM 9 hole team event

Saturday 31 Spring Member/Member 9:00 AM Men's & Wome's flights - BB Gross & net - Shotgun start
June

Weds 4 Ladies Day #4 9:30 AM 9 holes

Weds 4 Men's League #4 5:30 PM 9 hole team event

Thursday 5 NWS - Norfolk 8:30 AM Rain date June 12

Saturday 7 9 & Dine 4:30 PM 9 hole mixed couple event

Weds 11 Ladies Day #5 9:30 AM 9 holes

Weds 11 Men's League #5 5:30 PM 9 hole team event

Sunday 15 Adult/Junior Tournament 10:00 AM 9 hole team event - BB Gross & net of 2 - Shotgun start
Weds 18 Ladies Day #6 - Singer Cup 9:30 AM 9 & 18 hole options

Weds 18 Men's League #6 5:30 PM 9 hole team event

Thursday 19 NWS - Washington 8:30 AM Rain date June 26

Saturday 21 Informal Member Guest 9:00 AM 18 holes net

Weds 25 Ladies Day #7 9:30 AM 9 holes

Weds 25 Men's League #7 5:30 PM 9 hole team event

Thursday 26 Ladies Invitational @ Litchfield CC 8:30 AM 18 holes & lunch
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Men & Ladies Beginners Clinic

Draw Cocktail Party for Ryder Solheim Cup
Ryder/Solheim Cup

Ryder/Solheim Cup

Ladies Day #8

Men's League #8

Independence Day Mixed Scramble

Ladies Day #9

Men's League #9

NWS - Highfield

Ladies Invitational @ Norfolk

Men & Ladies Beginners Clinic

9 & Dine

Ladies Day #10 Curtis Cup

Men's League #10

Ladies Invitational @ Sharon

Men & Ladies Beginners Clinic
Paterson/Sepples Cup - Fields Cup Qualifier
Paterson/Sepples Cup - Fields Cup Qualifier
Ladies Day #11

Men's League #11

NWS - Greenwoods

75th Anniversary Men's Member/Guest
75th Anniversary Men's Member/Guest Dinner
75th Anniversary Men's Member/Guest
75th Anniversary Member Guest - Dinner Dance
75th Anniversay Men's Member/Guest
Ladies Day #12

Men's League #12

Men & Ladies Beginners Clinic

9 & Dine

Club Championship Qualifier

NWS Sharon

Ladies Day #13

Men's League #13

Ladies Invitational @ Lake Waramaug
Ladies Member Guest

4:30 PM
6:30 PM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:30 AM
5:30 PM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
5:30 PM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
5:00 PM
4:30 PM
9:30 AM
5:30 PM
8:30 AM
5:00 PM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:30 AM
5:30 PM
8:30 AM
4:30 PM
7:00 PM
8:30 AM
6:30 PM
8:30 AM
9:30 AM
5:30 PM

4:30 PM
9:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:30 AM
5:30 PM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM

Mixed 18 hole team event
Mixed 18 hole team event

9 holes

9 hole team event
9 hole team event
9 holes

9 hole team event
Rain date July 17
18 holes & lunch

9 hole team event
18 holes

9 hole team event
18 holes & lunch

18 holes individual medal -best gross & net
18 holes individual medal -best gross & net
9 holes

9 hole team event

Rain date July 31

9 hole matches

9 hole matches

9 hole matches
9 holes
9 hole team event

9 hole team event

Medal play - low 7 players + current champion qualify
Rain date August 12

9 holes

9 hole team event

18 holes & lunch

18 holes & lunch



Saturday 10

Sunday 11
Weds 13
Weds 13
Thursday 14
Friday 15
Saturday 16
Sunday 17
Weds 20
Weds 20

Thursday 21
Thursday 21

Friday 22
Saturday 23
Sunday 24
Sunday 24
Weds 27
Weds 27
Sunday 31
Sunday 31
September
Monday 1
Wednesday 3
Wednesday 3
Thursday 4
Thursday 4
Friday 5
Saturday 6
Sunday 7
Weds 10
Weds 10
Thursday 11
Friday 12
Weds 17
Weds 17
Friday 19
Friday 19
Saturday 20
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Saturday

Senior Club Championship - initial Rounds
Senior Club Championship - initial rounds
Ladies Day #14 - 9 hole Championship
Men's League #14

Ladies Invitational @ Quaker Hill

Men & Ladies Beginners Clinic
Men/Seniors/Ladies Club Championships
Men/Seniors/Ladies Club Championships
Ladies Day #15

Men's League #15

Ladies Invitational @ Greenwoods

NWS - Quaker Hill

Men & Ladies Beginners Clinic

9 & Dine

Men/Seniors/Ladies Club Championships
Gazebo Tournament

Ladies Day #16

Men's League #16

Men/Senior/Ladies Club Championships - Semis

Junior Club Championship Final

Men/Senior/Ladies Club Championship Finals

Ladies Day #17

Men's League #17

NWS - LCC

Ladies Invitational @ Highfield
Men & Ladies Beginners Clinic
Field's Cup @ Litchfield

Field's Cup @ Highfield

Ladies Day #18

Men's League #18

Ladies Invitational @ Washington
Men & Ladies Beginners Clinic
Ladies Day #19 - Finale & Luncheon
Men's League Finale #19

Don Goss - Chicken & Duck

Men & Ladies Beginners Clinic
Final 9 & Dine

Fall Member/Member

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
5:30 PM
8:30 AM
4:30 PM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
5:30 PM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
9:00 PM
1:00 PM
9:30 AM
5:30 PM
9:00 AM
2:00 PM

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
5:00 PM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
4:30 PM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:30 AM
5:00 PM
8:30 AM
4:30 PM
9:30 AM
5:00 PM
8:30 AM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
9:00 AM

18 holes

18 holes

9 holes

9 hole team event
18 holes & lunch

18 holes

18 holes

9 holes

9 hole team event
18 holes & lunch
Rain date August 28

2 person scramble - random 6 hole score
18 holes

Mixed 18 hole alternate shot event

9 holes

9 hole team event

18 holes

9 holes

18 holes

9 holes

9 hole team event

Rain date September 11
18 holes & lunch

Ryder Cup format
Ryder Cup format
9 holes

9 hole team event
18 holes & lunch

9 holes
9 hole team event
Mixed 18 hole event - BB of 4 gross, net - Rain date September 26

4 player 9 hole scramble
18 hole Men's and Ladies's flights - BB of 2 gross & net



October
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Saturday

11
11
12
19

White Memorial Charity Event
Fall ABCD

Beat the Pro

Closing Dinner & Awards

Beat the Pro

Mixed Fall ABCD

9:00 AM
1:00 PM
9:30 AM
6:30 PM
9:30 AM
9:00 AM

18 hole mixed team event - BB Gross & Net - Shotgun start - Rain Date October 10
Mixed event - BB of 4 gross & net - shotgun start
18 hole event

18 hole event
BB of 4 gross & net



