2025 LCC Golf Calendar - Monthly Summary

Month	Date	Event	Time	Format / Notes
April				
Weds	6	Pro Shop Opens for Season	10:00 AM	
Saturday	26	Mixed Informal Member Guest	10:00 AM	9 hole match play
Saturday	26	Golf Opening Dinner	6:30 PM	
Мау	2	Roxbury Group - tbc	8:00 AM	Private Group - course remains open to members
Saturday	3	Roxbury Group - tbc	8:00 AM	Private Group - course remains open to members
Saturday	3	Bob Reid - Fields Cup Qualifier thru 5/11	All Day	18 hole medal play - top 8 qualify for match play
Sunday	11	Last day Bob Reid Qualifier	9:00 AM	18 hole medal play - top 8 qualify for match play
Weds	14	Ladies Golf Opening /Luncheon ("Ladies Day #1")	9:30 AM	9 holes
Weds	14	Men's League #1	5:30 PM	9 hole team event
Thursday	15	North West Seniors (NWS) - Lake Waramaug CC	8:30 AM	Rain date - May 22
Friday	16	Opening 9 & Dine	5:00 PM	9 hole mixed couple event
Weds	21	Ladies Day #2	9:30 AM	9 holes
Weds	21	Men's League #2	5:30 PM	9 hole team event
Sunday	25	Mixer BB - Random Pairing	10:00 AM	Men & Ladies - BB Goss & Net of 2 - Shotgun start
Monday	26	Beat the Pro	9:00 AM	18 holes - medal net score
Weds	28	Ladies Day # 3 - Barber Pole	9:30 AM	9 holes
Weds	28	Men's League #3	5:30 PM	9 hole team event
Saturday	31	Spring Member/Member	9:00 AM	Men's & Wome's flights - BB Gross & net - Shotgun start
June				
Weds	4	Ladies Day #4	9:30 AM	9 holes
Weds	4	Men's League #4	5:30 PM	9 hole team event
Thursday	5	NWS - Norfolk	8:30 AM	Rain date June 12
Saturday	7	9 & Dine	4:30 PM	9 hole mixed couple event
Weds	11	Ladies Day #5	9:30 AM	9 holes
Weds	11	Men's League #5	5:30 PM	9 hole team event
Sunday	15	Adult/Junior Tournament	10:00 AM	9 hole team event - BB Gross & net of 2 - Shotgun start
Weds	18	Ladies Day #6 - Singer Cup	9:30 AM	9 & 18 hole options
Weds	18	Men's League #6	5:30 PM	9 hole team event
Thursday	19	NWS - Washington	8:30 AM	Rain date June 26
Saturday	21	Informal Member Guest	9:00 AM	18 holes net
Weds	25	Ladies Day #7	9:30 AM	9 holes
Weds	25	Men's League #7	5:30 PM	9 hole team event
Thursday	26	Ladies Invitational @ Litchfield CC	8:30 AM	18 holes & lunch

Friday	27	Men & Ladies Beginners Clinic	4:30 PM	
Friday	27	Draw Cocktail Party for Ryder Solheim Cup	6:30 PM	
Saturday	28	Ryder/Solheim Cup	9:00 AM	Mixed 18 hole team event
Sunday	29	Ryder/Solheim Cup	9:00 AM	Mixed 18 hole team event

July

Weds	2	Ladies Day #8	9:30 AM	9 holes
Weds	2	Men's League #8	5:30 PM	9 hole team event
Friday	4	Independence Day Mixed Scramble	9:00 AM	9 hole team event
Weds	9	Ladies Day #9	9:30 AM	9 holes
Weds	9	Men's League #9	5:30 PM	9 hole team event
Thursday	10	NWS - Highfield	8:30 AM	Rain date July 17
Thursday	10	Ladies Invitational @ Norfolk	8:30 AM	18 holes & lunch
Friday	11	Men & Ladies Beginners Clinic	5:00 PM	
Saturday	12	9 & Dine	4:30 PM	9 hole team event
Weds	16	Ladies Day #10 Curtis Cup	9:30 AM	18 holes
Weds	16	Men's League #10	5:30 PM	9 hole team event
Thursday	17	Ladies Invitational @ Sharon	8:30 AM	18 holes & lunch
Friday	18	Men & Ladies Beginners Clinic	5:00 PM	
Saturday	19	Paterson/Sepples Cup - Fields Cup Qualifier	8:30 AM	18 holes individual medal -best gross & net
Sunday	20	Paterson/Sepples Cup - Fields Cup Qualifier	8:30 AM	18 holes individual medal -best gross & net
Weds	23	Ladies Day #11	9:30 AM	9 holes
Weds	23	Men's League #11	5:30 PM	9 hole team event
Thursday	24	NWS - Greenwoods	8:30 AM	Rain date July 31
Friday	25	75th Anniversary Men's Member/Guest	4:30 PM	9 hole matches
Friday	25	75th Anniversary Men's Member/Guest Dinner	7:00 PM	
Saturday	26	75th Anniversary Men's Member/Guest	8:30 AM	9 hole matches
Saturday	26	75th Anniversary Member Guest - Dinner Dance	6:30 PM	
Sunday	27	75th Anniversay Men's Member/Guest	8:30 AM	9 hole matches
Weds	30	Ladies Day #12	9:30 AM	9 holes
Weds	30	Men's League #12	5:30 PM	9 hole team event

August

Friday	1	Men & Ladies Beginners Clinic		
Saturday	2	9 & Dine	4:30 PM	9 hole team event
Saturday	2	Club Championship Qualifier	9:00 AM	Medal play - low 7 players + current champion qualify
Tuesday	5	NWS Sharon	8:30 AM	Rain date August 12
Weds	6	Ladies Day #13	9:30 AM	9 holes
Weds	6	Men's League #13	5:30 PM	9 hole team event
Thursday	7	Ladies Invitational @ Lake Waramaug	8:30 AM	18 holes & lunch
Saturday	9	Ladies Member Guest	8:30 AM	18 holes & lunch

Cotundou	10	Conton Club Championship initial Doundo	0.00 414	10 halas
Saturday	10	Senior Club Championship - initial Rounds	9:00 AM	18 holes
Sunday	11	Senior Club Championship - initial rounds	9:00 AM	18 holes
Weds	13	Ladies Day #14 - 9 hole Championship	9:30 AM	9 holes
Weds	13	Men's League #14	5:30 PM	9 hole team event
Thursday	14	Ladies Invitational @ Quaker Hill	8:30 AM	18 holes & lunch
Friday	15	Men & Ladies Beginners Clinic	4:30 PM	
Saturday	16	Men/Seniors/Ladies Club Championships	9:00 AM	18 holes
Sunday	17	Men/Seniors/Ladies Club Championships	9:00 AM	18 holes
Weds	20	Ladies Day #15	9:30 AM	9 holes
Weds	20	Men's League #15	5:30 PM	9 hole team event
Thursday	21	Ladies Invitational @ Greenwoods	8:30 AM	18 holes & lunch
Thursday	21	NWS - Quaker Hill	8:30 AM	Rain date August 28
Friday	22	Men & Ladies Beginners Clinic	4:30 PM	
Saturday	23	9 & Dine	4:30 PM	2 person scramble - random 6 hole score
Sunday	24	Men/Seniors/Ladies Club Championships	9:00 PM	18 holes
Sunday	24	Gazebo Tournament	1:00 PM	Mixed 18 hole alternate shot event
Weds	27	Ladies Day #16	9:30 AM	9 holes
Weds	27	Men's League #16	5:30 PM	9 hole team event
Sunday	31	Men/Senior/Ladies Club Championships - Semis	9:00 AM	18 holes
Sunday	31	Junior Club Championship Final	2:00 PM	9 holes

September

Monday	1	Men/Senior/Ladies Club Championship Finals	9:00 AM	18 holes
Wednes	day 3	Ladies Day #17	9:30 AM	9 holes
Wednes	day 3	Men's League #17	5:00 PM	9 hole team event
Thursda	y 4	NWS - LCC	8:30 AM	Rain date September 11
Thursda	y 4	Ladies Invitational @ Highfield	8:30 AM	18 holes & lunch
Friday	5	Men & Ladies Beginners Clinic	4:30 PM	
Saturda	y 6	Field's Cup @ Litchfield	8:00 AM	Ryder Cup format
Sunday	7	Field's Cup @ Highfield	8:00 AM	Ryder Cup format
Weds	10	Ladies Day #18	9:30 AM	9 holes
Weds	10	Men's League #18	5:00 PM	9 hole team event
Thursda	y 11	Ladies Invitational @ Washington	8:30 AM	18 holes & lunch
Friday	12	Men & Ladies Beginners Clinic	4:30 PM	
Weds	17	Ladies Day #19 - Finale & Luncheon	9:30 AM	9 holes
Weds	17	Men's League Finale #19	5:00 PM	9 hole team event
Friday	19	Don Goss - Chicken & Duck	8:30 AM	Mixed 18 hole event - BB of 4 gross, net - Rain date September 26
Friday	19	Men & Ladies Beginners Clinic	4:30 PM	
Saturda	y 20	Final 9 & Dine	4:30 PM	4 player 9 hole scramble
Saturda	y 27	Fall Member/Member	9:00 AM	18 hole Men's and Ladies's flights - BB of 2 gross & net

October

Friday	3	White Memorial Charity Event	9:00 AM	18 hole mixed team event - BB Gross & Net - Shotgun start - Rain Date October 10
Saturday	4	Fall ABCD	1:00 PM	Mixed event - BB of 4 gross & net - shotgun start
Saturday	11	Beat the Pro	9:30 AM	18 hole event
Saturday	11	Closing Dinner & Awards	6:30 PM	
Sunday	12	Beat the Pro	9:30 AM	18 hole event
Saturday	19	Mixed Fall ABCD	9:00 AM	BB of 4 gross & net